
.. 
Deoision No. / t1ft..?7 " 

BEFORE TEE RAILROAD C(}r.naSSIOU OF TEE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

In the !{..a tter of the .A:p:p:~ios t ion of 
the IAOOXOUT lw.fQU1TTAIN ?A...'l:UC L.AN.D AND 
W~ COMPANY, for tnore~se sn~ ad­
justment of rates and ~tes for wa­
ter serVice u~on their subdiVision 
in Los Angeles County, C~liforn1a. 

Applioation No. 8112. 

Hunsaker, Britt & Cosgrove, by T. B. Cosgrove, 

for spplicant. 

BY TEE COMMISSION: 

• OPINION - - - - - -_. 

Lookout Mountain I's.rk Land and. Water Company, applioant 

herein, is a public utility engaged in the bUSiness of sUPPl3'-

1ng water for domestic PUXlloses to its consumers in the tra.ot 

known as Lookout Mountain Park, in IiOS .AIlgeles Co~ty. In 

this ~roceed1ng applicant asks authority to inorease its rate8, 

alleging in effect that the revenue reoeived from·the sale of 

water under the present ra.te schedule is inaaequate to meet 

even the current expenses connected with the operation of the 

system; also "t:hat the oondi t10ns under which applioant's wa-

ter system is operated are quite similar to those of the Laurel 

Cs:ayon Land Comp~, which adjoins Lo.okout Mounta.in :Park on the 

east, and that applioant would be satisfied With the rate sched­

ule established :for the water service rendered by the Laurel 

C8.%lYOn Land. CompaxlY'. The lstter rate· sc~edule was estab~1Bhed 

by this Commission's Decision No. 10072. deoided February 8. 

1922. 

1. 



In ad.d.i tion to s.n adjustmi9ut of the rate sahedule 8.llll11-. 
cant askS permission to fi~e rules and regulations governing 

the supply of water to its o.onsumera similar to those of the 

Laurel CB.tlyon Land CanparJy, which have been ao.cepted for f1l­

ing by the COmmission. 

A publio hearing was held. in t:b1s matter 'before Examiner 

Williams at Los Angeles. ot whioh applicsntfs consumers ~ere 

duly notified and given an opportunity to appear and be heard. 

~he evidence shows that the Lookout MO'lmtsin Fark Land. and 

l":ater Company's water system. wa.s instsJ.l.ed in 1909 and ).9l0,' 

primarily :to aid in the ssJ.e of its resJ. estate. The water sup'­

ply for the system. is obtained from a p:ILt in the o~on at the 

lower end of the tract. Fro~, the pit it is pumped directly into 

the distribution system. oonsist1l:lg principally of twO-inch main 

Unes, term1nat1Dg 1n storage I'eservo1rs, .of Which there Ue two 

with So combined capaoity of 6'5,000 gallons. 

The d1striet served is ~u ~he foot-hill region. Considera­

ble differenoe in elevation ex1.2ts between the vari OUB serVice 

oo:cneations on the system, th0 upper reservo·1%'. be1llg 5S0 feet 

above the P'l2lllp1:og station. 

There are some 24 constrmers beiIlg Bup:plied by ap'pl1asnt at 

the present t1me" at So fiat r:=-.te of $1.50 :per month, aJ.tho'Ogh 

the COmmission was aaV1s~a by letter trom a:pp11o~t under ~ate 

of Jtme 19. 1912" that the rs:te in effect. Sot tha.t time was as 

tollows: ' a m1n1m12l'll charge for eaoh d.well~ $1.50 per month, 

whioh allows the consumer,' 6000 galloJlS; for all use over 6000 

gallons, at the rate of 150cuts per 1000 gallons. 

Mr. J. G. RunteI'. Oll.e ,of ·the Commission's hydrsuJ.1c engi­

neers, submitted s.n estim~te of the original investment· in appli­

oant's operative property. Tb.,1s est1ma.te Shows the original oost 

of the system to be $7,722. Deprecia.tion ~uit.Y. oomputed by 

2. 
202 



the Sinking tuna. method., was given as $138. and. the annual reas­

onable maintensnee and operating e~enses as $750. 

The-operating revenues were shown to be as tollows: 

1918 $174.17 

1919 169.55 

1920 l65.20 

1921 235.50 

The eVidence shows an installation at the pre sen t tue of 

more than 129000 feet of p1pe in the distribution system9 Which 

is equivalent to over 500 feet for escll consumer. It is eV1de.nt 

fl:'om the foregoi%lg that applioantrs business is still in the de~ 

velopment stage and it would be unreasonable to require the pres­

ent oonS'\llller to pay s. rate for water s.erv1c:e that would ~ield to 

the ut1lity So full retU"rnon 1ts investment. 

One of applicant's consumers testified that the service and 

quality of the water is very unsa.tisfa.ctory. and that thiS condi­

tion hss eXisted for some time. It was explained that the press­

ure at times was exoessive, causing considerable inconven1enoe 

s:q.d. expense, due to breaks in the p11lIllb1llg wi thin the consumers' 

houses; that at other, times there wa.s no water available; that 

the water was unfit for domestic purposes due to pollution from 

small sn1mSls an~ debris getting in the reservoirs. 

It is evident from the tes~imo~ that applioant should be 

required to make the necessary improvements to reduoe the press­

ure at the services on the lower levels to a reasonable amo'1lllt; 

also that the tops of the reservoirs should b,e kept 1n repair to 

proteot the quality of the water. Recently the utility has re­

:plaoed the gas engine. which opers.ted the P'WllP t With 'an electrio 

motor. This should improve the service by e11m1nat1Xlg tlle- d1f­

:!1euJ.ty experienoed in operating the eng1ne.. The establishment 

. z. 



of an equi ta.ble metered rate sho'CJ.d sJ.so improve the service in 

that it will tend to prevent wsste:f'c.l and tlIlnecessary use of wa­

ter. 

Atter considering the evid~nce it a~pears reasonable that 

this applicant be grsnted the ssme rate sohedule for water serv­

ice as was granted the Laurel Canyon Land CompSJ:lY'. This sohed­

ule should ~roduoe a slightly greater reVdD,ua thsn. the' one now 

in effect, and should reduce the operating e~enses by elim1na­

t1Ilg wastefUl. uses of water 9 snQ. put. the charges on an e'lu1ta­

ble basis, but Will leave little if s:oy f'..mds applicable $a re­

tUrn upon the investment. 

Lookout .Mountain Park Land and W~ter comp~~, ~ oorpar~· 
'tion., :b.a.v1ng mado 8P·p~iQa.tion to this Commission 'i:o'r SJ::I. :Lneres.se 

and adjustment of the rates charged ior water to con~umers in 

the s'O.od.ivision mown as Looko"C.t Mountain Park, in t!le 'Vioinity-

o~ Los Ang&~es, and ~or the est3b~1shmont o~ rules 50ver~ 

such seniee. So :public hearing having been held. on said. ap,pll­

es.tion and the matter now atand1:cg submitted, 

It Is Hereby FOlmd s.s a Fsct that the rates now cl::.s.rged by 

ssid Lookout MO'lmtain :2ark Lsnd and Water Company for service 

rendered to its oo:c.S'Olllers are 'Cnjust a.r-d.. unreasonable 1:c. so far 
s.s they difier from the rates herein ea·l;s.blished~ and. that the 

rates herein established are just and reasonable rates for suoh 

·service. 

It Is Hereby Further Found as So Fact that the serviae here­

tofore rendered by said a.~p11csnt has been unsatisfactory and 

insufficient a.t times. 

4. 



.And basing its ord(Jr on the forego1Dg f1nd1lJgs of faGt and 

u~on the statements of ~5Ct cont5ined in tha prace~ op~on, 

IT IS ~ ORDERED by the Railroad Commission o~ the State 

ot Csl1~o:rn1a that the Lookout Mot!llts.in ?srk Land snd Water Com­

Pw:lY be and 1 t is hereby authorized and directed to :!:tle w1 th 

thiS Commission the sohedule of rates here:Lna.fter desig:c.ated, 

such rates to become effective as direoted 1n a su~~lemental or­

der of tbis Commission to be issued after sat1s~aotor.y co~11snGe 

. With the followixlg oonditions: 

1. Lookout I:!ountsiu 'Park Land. and Water CompSl:ly shaJ..l 

Within twenty (20) clays of the date of this order submit to the 

Bailroad Commission for its approval plsns for ·the 1m~rovement 

o~ its water serVice, said. plans toe ontem:p~s.te the reduotion. 

of excessive pressures to those of its consumers on tbe. lower . 
portion of its srstem, and such repairs to its reserv6irs as 

will make safe~om outside pollution the quality of the water 

stored in its reservoirs. 

2. Upon receiving approval from this COmmission of the 

plans submitted, applieant shall forthwith proceed to make suoh 

improvements. Upon cOm:P~etion o~ the improvements a:pp~1oa.nt 

shall notify the CommiSSion to that effeot, and file the follOW­

ing sohe~ule of rates: 

l~TER RATES 

Monthll M1n5~ Charges: 

5/.8 inch meter • .. • • e· • • .. .. • .. 

3/4 inoh meter,.. • .. • • .. .. .• ", .. • .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
1. inoh meter ..... .. • • .. • .. .. .. .. 
It inch meter • .. .. .. .. • .. .. .. .. .. 
2 inch meter • .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. • .. • .. .. • .. • 
3 inch meter .. • .. • .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 

MontbJ.y Meter Rates: 

$1.50 
l.75 
2.00 
2.50 
3.00 
4.00 

From 0 to 400 cub,io :fee't, :pe~ ~OO cubio feet • $0.375 
From 400 to 1000 cubio :t:eei~, per 100 cub1c feet. .30 

5. 



From 1000 to 5000 cubie feet. ,per 100 cubic feet. $0.25 
OVer 5000 cubio feet. ~er 100 ~b±c feet .. .. .. .... .20 

Residenoes of 5 rooms or less, oeo~1ed by a 
s1Ilgle fam1~. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. • • • .. .. .. • 

For ea.ch bath tub. .. • • .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. • .. • .. .. 
For eaoh tOilet. .. .. • .. .. .. .. • • • • • • • .. • .. 
For eaCh additional room • .. .. .. .. .. .. • • .. .. .. .. 
Sprinkling ~r irrigation of la.wns, shrubbery, etc •• 

for esch square yard aotually irrigated. .. .. • • 
Ueters msy be installed at the option of either 

the oonsamers or the utili tr. 

.005 

IT IS :P.JmEBY FURTBER ORDERED tha.t r,ookout Motznta1n Park 

Land. and V!ater Compa:ny be aud the seme is hereb:?, directed. to-, .. 
:file with this Commission within thirty (30) days of the date 

of tbis orde~ a schedule of rules and regulations to govern its 

relations with its consumers. suoh rules and regulations to be­

come effective upon their aooe~t~ee by the Commission. 

Dated at Ssn Franoisco, California, this l' 'lI da.y 

of S~tember, 1922. 

. - '~ . 
....... 

,,/" 

CommiSS10ners. 

6. ,. 
-.' ,,-. ... ,-.. 
400' 


